

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

21 CR. APPLICATION NO. 1549 OF 2007

22 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5839 OF 2018

23 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 397 OF 2020

24 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 869 OF 2021

25 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 594 OF 2024

26 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2539 OF 2024

27 CR. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 3823 OF 2024

28 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4268 OF 2024

29 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5458 OF 2024

30 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5681 OF 2024

31 WRIT PETITION NO. 7352 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 812 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 7532 OF 2024

32 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16224 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION ST NO. 6122 OF 2022

33 FIRST APPEAL NO. 774 OF 2025

34 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1898 OF 2025

35 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1977 OF 2025

36 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2458 OF 2025

37 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4529 OF 2025

38 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4558 OF 2025

39 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4574 OF 2025

40 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4608 OF 2025

41 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4649 OF 2025

42 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4657 OF 2025

43 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4671 OF 2025

44 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4673 OF 2025

45 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4674 OF 2025

46 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4683 OF 2025

47 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4698 OF 2025

48 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4740 OF 2025

49 WRIT PETITION NO. 12499 OF 2025

50 WRIT PETITION NO. 12911 OF 2025

52 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 2 OF 2026

53 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2026

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 892 OF 2007

54 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2026

55 CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 78 OF 2026

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 354 OF 2025

56 WRIT PETITION NO. 269 OF 2026

57 WRIT PETITION NO. 347 OF 2026

58 WRIT PETITION NO. 352 OF 2026

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 514 OF 2026

60 WRIT PETITION NO. 707 OF 2026

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Spare copies to be supplied within one week from today.
2. On supply of the spare copies, issue notice to the unserved respondent/s, returnable on four weeks thereafter.
3. In addition, private service is permitted as per rule.
4. Office objection, if any, shall be removed within two weeks.
5. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)